
2017 Unity Christian CC Invite Girls Varsity
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 13, 2017

Sunny, 61 Degrees, Wind ENE 7 mph
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Le Mars Comm 35 1 3 4 10 17 19 32 20:32.1 2:04.5
2 Unity Christian 81 8 11 16 22 24 25 29 21:47.8 1:22.8
3 Boyden-Hull-Rv 103 2 14 21 30 36 22:16.9 4:30.5
4 Western Christian 106 7 15 20 31 33 40 41 22:27.5 3:02.1
5 George-Lr-Cl 110 9 18 23 26 34 35 37 22:27.9 2:47.1
6 Moc-Fv 115 5 12 27 28 43 22:48.8 6:03.1
7 Sheldon 138 6 13 38 39 42 23:25.4 5:07.2

Incomplete Teams: Gehlen Catholic, Sioux Center, Trinity Christian, West Lyon

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Le Mars Comm
908 1 Madeline Hurt, 11 19:36.0
899 3 Kara Albrecht, 10 20:01.4
900 4 Chloe Calhoun, 10 20:07.8
902 10 Sarah Meis, 10 21:14.7
897 17 Caroline Meis, 9 21:40.4
906 19 Paige Washburn, 10 21:49.2
910 32 Jessica Hinds, 12 23:43.8

Total Time = 1:42:40.1     Total Places = 35

2. Unity Christian
202 8 Darby Schuiteman, 10 21:06.0
205 11 Sarah Timmer, 11 21:22.4
204 16 Abby Dykstra, 11 21:37.2
212 22 Olivia Kobza, 12 22:24.5
195 24 Elsie Bartels, 9 22:28.8
206 25 Mikayla Turek, 11 22:54.2
200 29 Madison Blankespoor, 10

23:03.1
Total Time = 1:48:58.8     Total Places = 81

3. Boyden-Hull-Rv
785 2 Lizzy Blum, 10 19:46.7
788 14 Emily De Ruyter, 11 21:32.4
787 21 Mallory Nilles, 10 22:23.0
791 30 Morgan Van Der Brink, 12

23:25.4
783 36 Jackie Trejo, 9 24:17.2

Total Time = 1:51:24.5     Total Places = 103

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Western Christian
272 7 Whitney Minderhoud, 10

20:57.5
277 15 Sydney Stiemsma, 12 21:34.7
276 20 Mary Kate Postma, 12 22:18.9
274 31 Rachel Heynen, 12 23:26.9
269 33 Braelynn Kamstra, 9 23:59.5
268 40 Marlena Haak, 9 24:40.5
271 41 Jamie DeKam, 10 24:58.4

Total Time = 1:52:17.4     Total Places = 106

5. George-Lr-Cl
852 9 MaKayla Witt, 12 21:12.8
850 18 Lauren Jurrens, 10 21:46.5
849 23 Sami Ebel, 10 22:26.1
851 26 Allison Henning, 12 22:54.5
845 34 Thea DeBoer, 9 23:59.8
848 35 Chloe Smit, 9 24:14.4
847 37 MacKensie Post, 9 24:23.5

Total Time = 1:52:19.5     Total Places = 110

6. Moc-Fv
972 5 Emma De Groot, 11 20:17.1
967 12 Emma Haley, 9 21:28.4
971 27 Karynna Bonestroo, 11 22:58.1
970 28 Leila Prichard, 10 22:59.9
973 43 Natalie Sampson, 11 26:20.2

Total Time = 1:54:03.7     Total Places = 115

7. Sheldon
113 6 Anessa Schoo, 11 20:47.6
115 13 McKenzie Wagner, 11 21:31.2
114 38 Hannah Van Meeteren, 11

24:24.8
116 39 Madelin Gude, 12 24:28.5
110 42 Tori Fjeld, 9 25:54.8



Total Time = 1:57:06.8     Total Places = 138

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

908 1 1 Madeline Hurt, 11 19:36.0 Le Mars Comm
785 2 2 Lizzy Blum, 10 19:46.7 Boyden-Hull-Rv
899 3 3 Kara Albrecht, 10 20:01.4 Le Mars Comm
900 4 4 Chloe Calhoun, 10 20:07.8 Le Mars Comm
972 5 5 Emma De Groot, 11 20:17.1 Moc-Fv
113 6 6 Anessa Schoo, 11 20:47.6 Sheldon
272 7 7 Whitney Minderhoud, 10

20:57.5 Western Christian
202 8 8 Darby Schuiteman, 10 21:06.0 Unity Christian
852 9 9 MaKayla Witt, 12 21:12.8 George-Lr-Cl
902 10 10 Sarah Meis, 10 21:14.7 Le Mars Comm
252 11 Sarah Perez, 9 21:17.7 West Lyon
205 12 11 Sarah Timmer, 11 21:22.4 Unity Christian
967 13 12 Emma Haley, 9 21:28.4 Moc-Fv
115 14 13 McKenzie Wagner, 11 21:31.2 Sheldon
788 15 14 Emily De Ruyter, 11 21:32.4 Boyden-Hull-Rv
277 16 15 Sydney Stiemsma, 12 21:34.7 Western Christian
255 17 Karie Klingensmith, 1221:36.7 West Lyon
204 18 16 Abby Dykstra, 11 21:37.2 Unity Christian
897 19 17 Caroline Meis, 9 21:40.4 Le Mars Comm
850 20 18 Lauren Jurrens, 10 21:46.5 George-Lr-Cl
906 21 19 Paige Washburn, 10 21:49.2 Le Mars Comm
276 22 20 Mary Kate Postma, 12 22:18.9 Western Christian
787 23 21 Mallory Nilles, 10 22:23.0 Boyden-Hull-Rv
212 24 22 Olivia Kobza, 12 22:24.5 Unity Christian
849 25 23 Sami Ebel, 10 22:26.1 George-Lr-Cl
195 26 24 Elsie Bartels, 9 22:28.8 Unity Christian
206 27 25 Mikayla Turek, 11 22:54.2 Unity Christian
851 28 26 Allison Henning, 12 22:54.5 George-Lr-Cl
148 29 Aftyn Vermeer, 12 22:55.6 Sioux Center
971 30 27 Karynna Bonestroo, 11 22:58.1 Moc-Fv
970 31 28 Leila Prichard, 10 22:59.9 Moc-Fv
200 32 29 Madison Blankespoor, 10

23:03.1 Unity Christian
182 33 Brooke Van Engen, 11 23:06.7 Trinity Christian
829 34 Addison Weber, 10 23:08.2 Gehlen Catholic
256 35 Jordyn Kramer, 12 23:17.4 West Lyon
791 36 30 Morgan Van Der Brink, 12

23:25.4 Boyden-Hull-Rv
138 37 Ellie Hurst, 9 23:26.1 Sioux Center
274 38 31 Rachel Heynen, 12 23:26.9 Western Christian
910 39 32 Jessica Hinds, 12 23:43.8 Le Mars Comm
253 40 Amanda Wiltgen, 9 23:48.4 West Lyon
269 41 33 Braelynn Kamstra, 9 23:59.5 Western Christian
845 42 34 Thea DeBoer, 9 23:59.8 George-Lr-Cl
848 43 35 Chloe Smit, 9 24:14.4 George-Lr-Cl
783 44 36 Jackie Trejo, 9 24:17.2 Boyden-Hull-Rv
847 45 37 MacKensie Post, 9 24:23.5 George-Lr-Cl
140 46 Lizzie Van Es, 9 24:23.8 Sioux Center
114 47 38 Hannah Van Meeteren, 11

24:24.8 Sheldon
116 48 39 Madelin Gude, 12 24:28.5 Sheldon
268 49 40 Marlena Haak, 9 24:40.5 Western Christian
181 50 Heather Van Engen, 9 24:43.5 Trinity Christian
271 51 41 Jamie DeKam, 10 24:58.4 Western Christian
110 52 42 Tori Fjeld, 9 25:54.8 Sheldon
831 53 Melinda Zubrod, 11 26:06.9 Gehlen Catholic



973 54 43 Natalie Sampson, 11 26:20.2 Moc-Fv
827 55 Sarah Stegge, 9 28:25.8 Gehlen Catholic



2017 Unity Christian CC Invite Boys Varsity
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 13, 2017

Sunny, 61 Degrees, Wind ENE 7 mph
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 George-Lr-Cl 36 1 2 4 10 19 22 46 16:45.1 2:13.3
2 Sioux Center 87 6 8 17 25 31 39 17:30.7 1:13.2
3 Le Mars Comm 95 11 13 16 21 34 44 48 17:40.2 0:56.2
4 Sheldon 108 9 12 20 27 40 50 61 17:44.5 1:23.0
5 Unity Christian 134 7 14 28 36 49 58 60 17:54.1 1:47.1
6 Western Christian 145 18 23 29 32 43 56 18:03.7 0:50.1
7 Moc-Fv 162 5 30 38 42 47 55 62 18:04.6 1:46.2
8 Trinity Christian 205 24 26 35 57 63 64 18:43.1 2:20.2
9 Boyden-Hull-Rv 234 37 41 51 52 53 54 59 18:38.2 0:31.5
10 Gehlen Catholic 241 3 33 66 69 70 71 20:15.8 6:14.6
11 West Lyon 260 15 45 65 67 68 20:01.4 4:10.4

Incomplete Teams: Harris-Lake Park

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. George-Lr-Cl
882 1 Gable Sieperda, 12 15:29.5
871 2 Joe Anderson, 11 16:31.8
875 4 Blake Johnson, 11 16:47.4
880 10 Josh Haken, 12 17:14.3
879 19 Zach Springer, 11 17:42.8
878 22 Taeron Olson, 11 17:47.4
863 46 Austin Henning, 10 18:36.1

Total Time = 1:23:45.5     Total Places = 36

2. Sioux Center
164 6 Sam Harrison, 10 16:53.6
175 8 Peter Shippy, 11 16:57.0
168 17 Carter VandeVegte, 10 17:37.3
173 25 Logan Pitsenberger, 11 17:59.0
180 31 Ty Van Es, 12 18:06.8
165 39 Gabe Rathbun, 10 18:23.3

Total Time = 1:27:33.5     Total Places = 87

3. Le Mars Comm
954 11 Landen Parmelee, 11 17:18.1
962 13 Andrew Tonner, 12 17:29.5
939 16 Ethan Hulinsky, 9 17:33.0
943 21 Jason Sudtelgte, 9 17:46.1
960 34 Alec Rieken, 12 18:14.3
956 44 Eric Grasz, 12 18:33.2
951 48 Luke Skov, 10 18:42.6

Total Time = 1:28:20.9     Total Places = 95

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Sheldon
127 9 Eric Heibult, 11 17:03.6
134 12 Dawson Jacobsma, 12 17:23.8
137 20 Steven Van Meeteren, 12

17:45.5
123 27 Jager Roozeboom, 9 18:02.9
124 40 Elliot Schaeffer, 9 18:26.6
131 50 Jacob Tutje, 11 18:44.6
125 61 Peter Hamill, 10 19:54.1

Total Time = 1:28:42.2     Total Places = 108

5. Unity Christian
235 7 Joseph Schoonhoven, 11

16:55.9
247 14 Caden Zonnefeld, 12 17:30.5
234 28 Alex Nonhof, 11 18:03.8
231 36 Isaac Bartels, 11 18:17.2
229 49 John Vreugdenhil, 10 18:43.0
240 58 Rylan Brue, 12 19:12.4
225 60 Taeden Van Beek, 9 19:27.7

Total Time = 1:29:30.3     Total Places = 134

6. Western Christian
299 18 Zach Elbers, 12 17:40.6
301 23 Michael Van Den Top, 12

17:51.4
293 29 Andrew Cox, 11 18:04.4
294 32 Jeffery DeKam, 11 18:11.3
287 43 Carson Elbers, 9 18:30.6
288 56 Ethan Spronk, 9 18:56.0

Total Time = 1:30:18.1     Total Places = 145



7. Moc-Fv
103 5 Jakob Vander Werff, 11

16:51.2
990 30 Kleyton De Groot, 9 18:05.9
104 38 Caleb Arnett, 12 18:19.4
107 42 Jacob Jorgensen, 12 18:29.3
1000 47 Leo Rodriguez, 11 18:37.3
997 55 Nick Grossmann, 11 18:51.4
995 62 Camryn Van Zee, 9 20:02.1

Total Time = 1:30:22.9     Total Places = 162

8. Trinity Christian
188 24 Sam Laning, 12 17:57.2
186 26 Caleb Meyer, 11 18:00.4
183 35 Braxton Brummel, 9 18:16.2
187 57 Dallas Van Ginkel, 11 19:04.5
184 63 Luke Andringa, 10 20:17.4
185 64 Thomas Brummel, 10 20:22.1

Total Time = 1:33:35.6     Total Places = 205

9. Boyden-Hull-Rv
799 37 Nate Bazaldua, 9 18:17.7
800 41 Dayton Brunsting, 9 18:27.5
805 51 Ian Van Grootheest, 9 18:48.2
802 52 Marcus Kelderman, 9 18:48.5
809 53 Logan Moore, 10 18:49.1
814 54 Zach Sohl, 12 18:49.9
803 59 Marco Lopez, 9 19:15.2

Total Time = 1:33:10.9     Total Places = 234

10. Gehlen Catholic
838 3 Will Roder, 10 16:45.1
833 33 Jeff Augustine, 9 18:13.0
841 66 Eric Nam, 12 21:13.3
840 69 Justin Schmit, 11 22:07.9
837 70 Jacob Koob, 10 22:59.7
835 71 Jackson Bretey, 9 25:23.7

Total Time = 1:41:18.9     Total Places = 241

11. West Lyon
263 15 Kalyn Langenhorst, 11 17:31.0
260 45 Kirk Moser, 9 18:33.6
264 65 Tanner Boote, 12 20:51.4
262 67 Johnny Perez, 10 21:29.7
261 68 Jose Richarz, 9 21:41.4

Total Time = 1:40:07.1     Total Places = 260

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

882 1 1 Gable Sieperda, 12 15:29.5 George-Lr-Cl
871 2 2 Joe Anderson, 11 16:31.8 George-Lr-Cl
838 3 3 Will Roder, 10 16:45.1 Gehlen Catholic
875 4 4 Blake Johnson, 11 16:47.4 George-Lr-Cl
103 5 5 Jakob Vander Werff, 11

16:51.2 Moc-Fv
164 6 6 Sam Harrison, 10 16:53.6 Sioux Center
235 7 7 Joseph Schoonhoven, 11

16:55.9 Unity Christian
175 8 8 Peter Shippy, 11 16:57.0 Sioux Center
127 9 9 Eric Heibult, 11 17:03.6 Sheldon
880 10 10 Josh Haken, 12 17:14.3 George-Lr-Cl



954 11 11 Landen Parmelee, 11 17:18.1 Le Mars Comm
134 12 12 Dawson Jacobsma, 12 17:23.8 Sheldon
962 13 13 Andrew Tonner, 12 17:29.5 Le Mars Comm
247 14 14 Caden Zonnefeld, 12 17:30.5 Unity Christian
263 15 15 Kalyn Langenhorst, 11 17:31.0 West Lyon
939 16 16 Ethan Hulinsky, 9 17:33.0 Le Mars Comm
168 17 17 Carter VandeVegte, 10 17:37.3 Sioux Center
299 18 18 Zach Elbers, 12 17:40.6 Western Christian
879 19 19 Zach Springer, 11 17:42.8 George-Lr-Cl
137 20 20 Steven Van Meeteren, 12

17:45.5 Sheldon
943 21 21 Jason Sudtelgte, 9 17:46.1 Le Mars Comm
878 22 22 Taeron Olson, 11 17:47.4 George-Lr-Cl
301 23 23 Michael Van Den Top, 12

17:51.4 Western Christian
188 24 24 Sam Laning, 12 17:57.2 Trinity Christian
173 25 25 Logan Pitsenberger, 11 17:59.0 Sioux Center
186 26 26 Caleb Meyer, 11 18:00.4 Trinity Christian
123 27 27 Jager Roozeboom, 9 18:02.9 Sheldon
234 28 28 Alex Nonhof, 11 18:03.8 Unity Christian
293 29 29 Andrew Cox, 11 18:04.4 Western Christian
990 30 30 Kleyton De Groot, 9 18:05.9 Moc-Fv
180 31 31 Ty Van Es, 12 18:06.8 Sioux Center
294 32 32 Jeffery DeKam, 11 18:11.3 Western Christian
833 33 33 Jeff Augustine, 9 18:13.0 Gehlen Catholic
960 34 34 Alec Rieken, 12 18:14.3 Le Mars Comm
183 35 35 Braxton Brummel, 9 18:16.2 Trinity Christian
231 36 36 Isaac Bartels, 11 18:17.2 Unity Christian
799 37 37 Nate Bazaldua, 9 18:17.7 Boyden-Hull-Rv
104 38 38 Caleb Arnett, 12 18:19.4 Moc-Fv
165 39 39 Gabe Rathbun, 10 18:23.3 Sioux Center
124 40 40 Elliot Schaeffer, 9 18:26.6 Sheldon
800 41 41 Dayton Brunsting, 9 18:27.5 Boyden-Hull-Rv
107 42 42 Jacob Jorgensen, 12 18:29.3 Moc-Fv
287 43 43 Carson Elbers, 9 18:30.6 Western Christian
956 44 44 Eric Grasz, 12 18:33.2 Le Mars Comm
260 45 45 Kirk Moser, 9 18:33.6 West Lyon
863 46 46 Austin Henning, 10 18:36.1 George-Lr-Cl
1000 47 47 Leo Rodriguez, 11 18:37.3 Moc-Fv
951 48 48 Luke Skov, 10 18:42.6 Le Mars Comm
229 49 49 John Vreugdenhil, 10 18:43.0 Unity Christian
131 50 50 Jacob Tutje, 11 18:44.6 Sheldon
805 51 51 Ian Van Grootheest, 9 18:48.2 Boyden-Hull-Rv
802 52 52 Marcus Kelderman, 9 18:48.5 Boyden-Hull-Rv
809 53 53 Logan Moore, 10 18:49.1 Boyden-Hull-Rv
814 54 54 Zach Sohl, 12 18:49.9 Boyden-Hull-Rv
997 55 55 Nick Grossmann, 11 18:51.4 Moc-Fv
288 56 56 Ethan Spronk, 9 18:56.0 Western Christian
187 57 57 Dallas Van Ginkel, 11 19:04.5 Trinity Christian
240 58 58 Rylan Brue, 12 19:12.4 Unity Christian
803 59 59 Marco Lopez, 9 19:15.2 Boyden-Hull-Rv
885 60 Jaden Rueter, 10 19:27.3 Harris-Lake Park
225 61 60 Taeden Van Beek, 9 19:27.7 Unity Christian
125 62 61 Peter Hamill, 10 19:54.1 Sheldon
995 63 62 Camryn Van Zee, 9 20:02.1 Moc-Fv
184 64 63 Luke Andringa, 10 20:17.4 Trinity Christian
185 65 64 Thomas Brummel, 10 20:22.1 Trinity Christian
264 66 65 Tanner Boote, 12 20:51.4 West Lyon
841 67 66 Eric Nam, 12 21:13.3 Gehlen Catholic
262 68 67 Johnny Perez, 10 21:29.7 West Lyon
261 69 68 Jose Richarz, 9 21:41.4 West Lyon
840 70 69 Justin Schmit, 11 22:07.9 Gehlen Catholic
837 71 70 Jacob Koob, 10 22:59.7 Gehlen Catholic



835 72 71 Jackson Bretey, 9 25:23.7 Gehlen Catholic
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